
St. Croix Inter Scholastic 2023 Elementary Track and Field 
Series - Meet 2 - 2/3/2023

GIRLS - 80M
Place TimeName School

Group 1 - 2015, 2016, 2017
Heat Bib

1 15.02Kenisha Dujon Alfredo Andrews1 198

2 15.39Alanique  Springer Lew Muckle1 138

3 15.50Princess Halliday Lew Muckle1 145

4 15.64Jetalia Hanley Alfredo Andrews2 197

5 15.82Reann Johnson Alfredo Andrews1 152

6 16.19Eleah Verhoff Church Of God Ha1 184

7 16.23Janess James Lew Muckle1 144

8 16.56Hannah Bird St Croix Montessori2 164

9 16.62Yanaira Santos Lew Muckle2 140

10 17.41Lourdess Justin Church Of God Ha1 186

11 17.73Ellenie Verhoff Church Of God Ha2 183

12 17.94Jayne Sonnier St Croix Montessori1 159

13 18.28Marin Bird St Croix Montessori2 163

14 19.17Okeema Browne Lew Muckle2 150

15 20.53Kaiya O'reilly St Croix Montessori2 162

16 22.51Keniecia  Petersen Claude O Markoe2 174

BOYS - 80M
Place TimeName School

Group 1 - 2015, 2016, 2017
Heat Bib

1 13.97Ahmose George Church Of God Ha1 181(13.9661)

2 13.97William Libert Alfredo Andrews2 193(13.9693)

3 14.41Everad Huggins Church Of God Ha1 179

4 14.42Demarco Howard-smith Lew Muckle4 132

5 14.50Karson Matthews Church Of God Ha1 178

6 14.54Ronald O'bryan Church Of God Ha2 177

7 14.55Kaleb Joseph Lew Muckle1 131

8 14.64Dyce Crawford Pearl B Larsen3 167

9 14.94Jaileme Roebuck Lew Muckle2 128

10 15.79Jahi Roach Lew Muckle4 129

11 16.04D'jimon Matthews Lew Muckle1 130

12 16.07Geovani Dubery Alfredo Andrews3 151

13 16.28Jah'mani Herbert Lew Muckle3 133

14 16.31Okeem Browne Lew Muckle4 135(16.3009)

15 16.31Arlo Zagarelli St Croix Montessori2 153(16.3018)

16 16.31Raiden Johnson Alfredo Andrews4 194(16.3092)

17 16.47Tionn Llanos Alfredo Andrews2 192

18 17.26Romel Ventura Alfredo Andrews1 190

19 17.37Milo Bird St Croix Montessori3 158

20 17.87Croix Roberson St Croix Montessori1 155

21 17.91Angel Bisette Church Of God Ha2 182

22 19.43Shawn  Brodhurst Claude O Markoe3 173

23 20.28Conrad Laurent St Croix Montessori2 157

24 20.62Charles Francis Claude O Markoe2 172

25 21.18Dedan Walcott Alfredo Andrews3 189

26 21.79Azir Shillingford St Croix Montessori3 154

27 23.97Zane Ritchie Church Of God Ha4 175

28 24.09Michael Klein Jr Pearl B Larsen4 166

GIRLS - 100M
Place TimeName School

Group 2 - 2013, 2014
Heat Bib

1 16.42Juvantia Hurst Eulalie R Rivera1 272

2 17.15Bella-amor Smith St Croix Montessori1 247

3 17.52Raynyah Johannes Alfredo Andrews2 245

4 17.54Afhay Donawa Alfredo Andrews2 299

5 17.89Olivia Jones Pearl B Larsen1 255

6 18.10Jaylissa  Browne Pearl B Larsen1 257

7 18.21Chasidy Pickering Pearl B Larsen1 254

8 18.91Ashay Donawa Alfredo Andrews2 298

9 19.04Amel Bain St Croix Montessori1 249

10 19.09Kixyra Petersen Claude O Markoe2 279

11 19.33Gemma Devlin St Croix Montessori1 248

12 20.11Tianni Llaanos Alfredo Andrews2 295

13 20.38Anita Thomas Good Hope Country Day1 259

14 20.65Shanairy Dortch Alfredo Andrews2 297

15 21.42Zy'naii Prentice Claude O Markoe2 278

BOYS - 100M
Place TimeName School

Group 2 - 2013, 2014
Heat Bib

1 16.56Kevon Kelly Alfredo Andrews2 287(16.5530)

2 16.56Jai Harris Claude O Markoe2 276(16.5588)

3 17.24Carter Rojas Pearl B Larsen1 251

4 17.33Zachori Schmidt Pearl B Larsen1 250

5 18.45Inan Philbert Alfredo Andrews2 286

6 18.61Tylor Amos Claude O Markoe2 277

7 18.72Wayne Clarke Alfredo Andrews2 293

8 18.82Jacob Bible Good Hope Country Day1 258

9 18.85Carter Dahlberg St Croix Montessori1 246

10 18.97David Edney Church Of God Ha1 282

11 20.17Imanie Harley Alfredo Andrews2 288

12 21.73Leonidas Joseph Pearl B Larsen1 253

13 21.82Leyland Joseph Pearl B Larsen1 252

GIRLS - 100M
Place TimeName School

Group 3 - 2010, 2011, 2012
Heat Bib

1 13.59Charlise Morris Good Hope Country Day2 335

2 13.83Faith  Eatmon Eulalie R Rivera2 359

3 16.26Neveah Ferrol Church Of God Ha1 380

4 16.33Naiomi Tejada Claude O Markoe2 365(16.3233)

5 16.33Cassidy Joseph Church Of God Ha2 377(16.3299)

6 16.55Alyssa Barron Pearl B Larsen1 326

7 17.14Alexia Hookfin Church Of God Ha2 379

8 17.49Olivia  Locher Good Hope Country Day1 336

9 18.55Eric  Soto Claude O Markoe1 366

10 19.05Fiona Gilbert Good Hope Country Day1 337

BOYS - 100M
Place TimeName School

Group 3 - 2010, 2011, 2012
Heat Bib
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St. Croix Inter Scholastic 2023 Elementary Track and Field 
Series - Meet 2 - 2/3/2023

BOYS - 100M
Place TimeName School

Group 3 - 2010, 2011, 2012
Heat Bib

1 13.31Jcoy Gordon Alfredo Andrews2 388

2 13.33Kolebert Daisley Good Hope Country Day1 332

3 13.36Jason Francis Church Of God Ha1 372

4 13.87A'zani Christopher Church Of God Ha2 374

5 14.13Tyriq James Church Of God Ha1 368

6 14.64Amani Lee Alfredo Andrews3 384

7 14.65Cole Cullinan Good Hope Country Day2 333

8 15.06Lamar Harris Church Of God Ha3 370

9 15.23Tevon Clercent Alfredo Andrews2 390

10 15.28Ajani Lee Alfredo Andrews2 385

11 15.48Zachai  Schmidt Pearl B Larsen3 322

12 15.62Myles Harvey Church Of God Ha2 369

13 16.61Hudson Mirocha Good Hope Country Day2 329

14 16.80Taariq Alexander Lew Muckle3 311

15 17.26Zavier Saleem Good Hope Country Day1 328

16 17.36Avery Adams Good Hope Country Day1 318

17 18.04Azare Claxton Church Of God Ha1 373

18 18.19Roy Willock Pearl B Larsen3 321

19 20.82Noah Devlin St Croix Montessori3 319

20 21.76Amead Knowles Alfredo Andrews3 386

GIRLS - 300M
Place TimeName School

Group 1 - 2015, 2016, 2017
Heat Bib

1 1:08.81Kenisha Dujon Alfredo Andrews1 198

2 1:09.22Princess Halliday Lew Muckle2 145

3 1:13.75Yanaira Santos Lew Muckle1 140

4 1:16.03Eleah Verhoff Church Of God Ha1 184

5 1:17.29Kaiya O'reilly St Croix Montessori2 162

6 1:21.93Hannah Bird St Croix Montessori2 164

7 1:22.87Reann Johnson Alfredo Andrews1 152

8 1:23.07Jetalia Hanley Alfredo Andrews2 197

9 1:23.52Ellenie Verhoff Church Of God Ha2 183

10 1:26.77Marin Bird St Croix Montessori1 163

11 1:35.73Jayne Sonnier St Croix Montessori1 159

12 1:43.92Lourdess Justin Church Of God Ha2 186

BOYS - 300M
Place TimeName School

Group 1 - 2015, 2016, 2017
Heat Bib

1 1:02.52Ahmose George Church Of God Ha1 181

2 1:06.91William Libert Alfredo Andrews3 193

3 1:06.98Everad Huggins Church Of God Ha1 179

4 1:09.34Karson Matthews Church Of God Ha2 178

5 1:10.67Dyce Crawford Pearl B Larsen2 167

6 1:12.64Ronald O'bryan Church Of God Ha1 177

7 1:13.33D'jimon Matthews Lew Muckle2 130

8 1:20.45Arlo Zagarelli St Croix Montessori2 153

9 1:21.73Milo Bird St Croix Montessori3 158

10 1:25.61Conrad Laurent St Croix Montessori3 157

BOYS - 300M
Place TimeName School

Group 1 - 2015, 2016, 2017
Heat Bib

11 1:26.92Tionn Llanos Alfredo Andrews1 192

12 1:28.25Croix Roberson St Croix Montessori1 155

13 1:31.13Geovani Dubery Alfredo Andrews1 151

14 1:35.97Jaileme Roebuck Lew Muckle3 128

15 1:40.55Raiden Johnson Alfredo Andrews2 194

16 1:44.73Michael Klein Jr Pearl B Larsen3 166

17 1:45.50Dedan Walcott Alfredo Andrews3 189

18 1:47.41Azir Shillingford St Croix Montessori1 154

19 1:59.15Romel Ventura Alfredo Andrews2 190

20 2:04.55Zane Ritchie Church Of God Ha2 175

GIRLS - 400M
Place TimeName School

Group 2 - 2013, 2014
Heat Bib

1 1:27.72Juvantia Hurst Eulalie R Rivera1 272

2 1:28.83Chase Tutein Lew Muckle1 233

3 1:33.17Amel Bain St Croix Montessori1 249

4 1:34.44Bella-amor Smith St Croix Montessori3 247

5 1:39.56Ruth Reid Lew Muckle1 239

6 1:40.26Raynyah Johannes Alfredo Andrews2 245

7 1:41.16Olivia Jones Pearl B Larsen3 255

8 1:41.91Gemma Devlin St Croix Montessori2 248

9 1:45.26Kixyra Petersen Claude O Markoe1 279

10 1:45.61Giovanna Pickard Lew Muckle2 240

11 1:48.92Anita Thomas Good Hope Country Day1 259

12 1:52.85Ashay Donawa Alfredo Andrews3 298

13 1:54.56Chasidy Pickering Pearl B Larsen1 254

14 1:56.66Afhay Donawa Alfredo Andrews2 299    (.6532)

15 1:56.66Shanairy Dortch Alfredo Andrews3 297    (.6561)

16 2:00.61Jahleesa Medina Lew Muckle3 241

17 2:06.17Tianni Llaanos Alfredo Andrews2 295

18 2:06.87Ivalezze Lampe Lew Muckle3 242

19 2:08.82Jaylissa  Browne Pearl B Larsen2 257

BOYS - 400M
Place TimeName School

Group 2 - 2013, 2014
Heat Bib

1 1:33.75Carter Rojas Pearl B Larsen2 251

2 1:37.04Ayden Phangyou Lew Muckle1 236

3 1:38.10Jai Harris Claude O Markoe1 276

4 1:38.14Luis Santos Lew Muckle2 235

5 1:38.30Inan Philbert Alfredo Andrews2 286

6 1:39.55Zachori Schmidt Pearl B Larsen1 250

7 1:42.48Kevon Kelly Alfredo Andrews2 287

8 1:44.90Imanie Harley Alfredo Andrews2 288

9 1:51.72Jacob Bible Good Hope Country Day2 258

10 1:52.54Carter Dahlberg St Croix Montessori2 246

11 1:59.37Allan Springer Lew Muckle1 234

12 2:01.11Tylor Amos Claude O Markoe2 277

13 2:06.89Wayne Clarke Alfredo Andrews1 293
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St. Croix Inter Scholastic 2023 Elementary Track and Field 
Series - Meet 2 - 2/3/2023

BOYS - 400M
Place TimeName School

Group 2 - 2013, 2014
Heat Bib

14 2:14.80Leonidas Joseph Pearl B Larsen1 253

15 2:59.11Leyland Joseph Pearl B Larsen1 252

GIRLS - 400M
Place TimeName School

Group 3 - 2010, 2011, 2012
Heat Bib

1 1:06.17Faith  Eatmon Eulalie R Rivera2 359

2 1:16.20Charlise Morris Good Hope Country Day2 335

3 1:22.33Kaylie Berkitt Good Hope Country Day2 338

4 1:22.68Cassidy Joseph Church Of God Ha2 377

5 1:23.42Ameira Figueroa Lew Muckle2 315

6 1:23.85Alyssa Barron Pearl B Larsen1 326

7 1:26.49Sheynara Castro Lew Muckle1 317

8 1:26.54Olivia  Locher Good Hope Country Day1 336

9 1:31.03Azare Claxton Church Of God Ha2 373

10 1:35.48Fiona Gilbert Good Hope Country Day1 337

11 1:35.54Naiomi Tejada Claude O Markoe1 365

12 1:38.32Tiara Hendrickson Lew Muckle2 313

13 1:46.04Malaya Cruse Lew Muckle1 316

BOYS - 400M
Place TimeName School

Group 3 - 2010, 2011, 2012
Heat Bib

1 1:03.16Kolebert Daisley Good Hope Country Day3 332

2 1:06.01Jason Francis Church Of God Ha3 372

3 1:11.59Jcoy Gordon Alfredo Andrews3 388

4 1:11.70Tyriq James Church Of God Ha3 368

5 1:13.71Cole Cullinan Good Hope Country Day3 333

6 1:14.85Amani Lee Alfredo Andrews1 384

7 1:15.11Lamar Harris Church Of God Ha2 370

8 1:18.36Ajani Lee Alfredo Andrews2 385

9 1:18.44Zavier Saleem Good Hope Country Day2 328

10 1:18.57A'zani Christopher Church Of God Ha1 374

11 1:18.84Avery Adams Good Hope Country Day1 318

12 1:21.79Tevon Clercent Alfredo Andrews3 390

13 1:23.34Hudson Mirocha Good Hope Country Day1 329

14 1:26.40Josiah Tuitt Lew Muckle1 302

15 1:29.99Roy Willock Pearl B Larsen2 321

16 1:32.10Myles Harvey Church Of God Ha2 369

17 1:34.31Azare Claxton Church Of God Ha3 373

18 1:36.30Taariq Alexander Lew Muckle2 311

19 1:39.19Zachai  Schmidt Pearl B Larsen1 322

20 1:51.36Noah Devlin St Croix Montessori2 319

21 2:58.96Amead Knowles Alfredo Andrews1 386

Page 3 of 3

Results Generated by The St. Croix Track Club
https://vitrackandfield.com/ - Email: vitff.gs@gmail.com

St. Croix Educational High School Track, St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA
Sanctioned by The Virgin Islands Track and Field Federation (ISV)


